Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

Other Sources
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

General

$0.00
$4,396,739.30
$6,104.00
$886,819.03
$5,289,662.33

$2,187,181.94
$580,705.99
$372,709.64
$20.29
$329,537.70
$42,897.35

$168,253.73
$3,681,306.64

$53,258.55
$1,138.26
$52,120.29

$1,660,475.98
$1,695,274.28
$3,355,750.26

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$16,238.68
$0.00
$546,901.94
$155,817.53
$718,958.15

$349,985.51
$117,231.08
$1,135.08
$292,728.48
$36,127.12
$0.00

$9,481.25
$806,688.52

$1,529.26
$19,615.61
($18,086.35)

($105,816.72)
$505,945.32
$400,128.60

Debt Service

$0.00
$78,113.83
$0.00
$237,705.73
$315,819.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$315,819.56
$2,625,614.72
$2,941,434.28

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
($78,113.83)
$0.00
$60,495.70
($17,618.13)

$0.00

$0.00
$6,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$170,106.43

$0.00
$176,706.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($194,324.56)
$6,617,257.13
$6,422,932.57

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$37,268.90
$37,268.90

$5,574.67
$40,194.01
$0.00
$518.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,388.24
$59,674.92

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($22,406.02)
$153,939.57
$131,533.55

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,238.68
$4,396,739.30
$553,005.94
$1,378,106.89
$6,344,090.81

$2,542,742.12
$738,131.08
$380,444.72
$293,266.77
$365,664.82
$213,003.78
$0.00
$191,123.22
$4,724,376.51

$54,787.81
$20,753.87
$34,033.94

$1,653,748.24
$11,598,031.02
$13,251,779.26
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