## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,238.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,238.68
State Sources	\$4,396,739.30	\$0.00	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$4,396,739.30
Federal Sources	\$6,104.00	\$546,901.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$553,005.94
Local Sources	\$886,819.03	\$155,817.53	\$237,705.73	\$60,495.70	\$37,268.90	\$1,378,106.89
Total Revenues:	\$5,289,662.33	\$718,958.15	\$315,819.56	(\$17,618.13)	\$37,268.90	\$6,344,090.81
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,187,181.94	\$349,985.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,574.67	\$2,542,742.12
Instructional Support Services	\$580,705.99	\$117,231.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,194.01	\$738,131.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$372,709.64	\$1,135.08	\$0.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$380,444.72
Auxiliary Services	\$20.29	\$292,728.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$518.00	\$293,266.77
General Administrative Services	\$329,537.70	\$36,127.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$365,664.82
Capital Outlay	\$42,897.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170,106.43	\$0.00	\$213,003.78
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$168,253.73	\$9,481.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,388.24	\$191,123.22
Total Expenditures:	\$3,681,306.64	\$806,688.52	\$0.00	\$176,706.43	\$59,674.92	\$4,724,376.51
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$53,258.55	\$1,529.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,787.81
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,138.26	\$19,615.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,753.87
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$52,120.29	(\$18,086.35)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,033.94
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,660,475.98	(\$105,816.72)	\$315,819.56	(\$194,324.56)	(\$22,406.02)	\$1,653,748.24
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,695,274.28	\$505,945.32	\$2,625,614.72	\$6,617,257.13	\$153,939.57	\$11,598,031.02
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,355,750.26	\$400,128.60	\$2,941,434.28	\$6,422,932.57	\$131,533.55	\$13,251,779.26

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.